

# **Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse**

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 \* Fax: (641) 421-3088 Chris Watts
Tim Latham
Casey M. Callanan

# CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, JULY 26, 2022 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

#### APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. July 19, 2022 Regular Session

## PUBLIC COMMENT NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Consider Resolution for Precinct Election Officials & Chairpersons Compensation
- 5. County Engineer
- 6. County Engineer Resolution for Participation in SS4A Grant Application
- 7. County Treasurer Approve Resolution Authorizing County Treasurer to Seek Unclaimed County Money Under the Great Iowa Treasure Hunt
- 8. County Treasurer Motion to Suspend AY2021 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 as follows:
  - a. Teresa Weber, 807 Elm Dr, Mason City, IA (Parcel 070335302100) \$138
  - b. Stephanie Dean, 199 N Crescent Dr, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070913000400) \$1098
  - c. Joella Holt Winters, 971 S Virginia, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 071048000500) \$1106
  - d. Aurora Lozano, 1428 N Adams, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070427601700) \$1612
  - e. Cynthia Barron, 819 N Madison, Mason City, IA (Parcel 070441100200) \$1104

## CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2022-69
Posted: 07/25/22 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.